Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Receivers and Managers Appointed) (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 378)

TRADING HALT

At the request of FDG Kinetic Limited (Receivers and Managers Appointed)(the "Company"), trading in the Company's shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 11:36 a.m. on 11 June 2021 pending the release of an announcement in relation to inside information of the Company.

On behalf of the Board

FDG Kinetic Limited

(Receivers and Managers Appointed)

Jaime Che

Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 11 June 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Jaime Che (Chief Executive Officer) and Mr. Wong Siu Hung Patrick as executive directors; and Mr. Chang Sun Bun Benson, Mr. Hung Chi Yuen Andrew and Mr. Lo Kon Ki as independent non-executive directors (and with the Company reserving its rights and position as stated in the announcement on 30 April 2021).

Website: http://www.fdgkinetic.com